

State Advisory Council for Gifted and Talented Education Meeting to be held in person in KDE Conference Room 514 Nov. 15, 2023 10 a.m. - 2 p.m.

Purpose: The State Advisory Council for Gifted and Talented Education (SACGTE) is hereby created and attached to the Kentucky Department of Education. The council's purpose is to make recommendations regarding the provisions of services for gifted and talented students in Kentucky's education system.

AGENDA

I. Welcome

Gretta Hylton, Associate Commissioner Office of Special Education and Early Learning

II. Introduction of Members and Roll Call

Julia Roberts Chair of the SACGTE

III. Approval of Minutes

Lindsay Burton Secretary of the SACGTE

IV. Search for a New Commissioner: Advisory Council Member Feedback

Patrice McCrary

Member of the Kentucky Board of Education

V. Twice-Exceptional Learners

Kathie Anderson, Gifted Education Consultant Office of Special Education and Early Learning

VI. 2023-2024 SACGTE Priorities

Julia Roberts

Chair of the SACGTE

VII. 2023-2024 SACGTE Priority Recommendations

Julia Roberts

Chair of the SACGTE

Kathie Anderson, Gifted Education Consultant Office of Special Education and Early Learning

VIII. Kentucky Association for Gifted Education (KAGE) Update

Kimberly Nettleton, KAGE Liaison

IX. National Gifted Education Reports

Julia Roberts

Chair of the SACGTE

X. Closing Remarks

Julia Roberts

Chair of the SACGTE

XI. Exit Slip and Adjournment

Misty Green, SACGTE Facilitator Office of Special Education and Early Learning